interest rate exposure is mainly related to variable interest rates debt obligations. The company
manages the liquidity and fund requirements for its day to day operations like working capital,
suppliers/buyers credit.
The Interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the
management of the company is as follows:

Particulars March 31,2024 March 31,2023

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities
Term loans from banks 169.28  221.30

Working capital facilities from bank  76.12 56.85

Total 245.40  278.15

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable -rate instruments

The risk estimates provided assume a change of 25 basis points interest rate for the interest rate
benchmark as applicable to the borrowing summarised above. This calculation assumes that the change
occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated on risk exposures outstanding as at that date
assuming that all other variables ,in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant. The
period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the
period.

Cash flow sensitivity (net) Profit or loss
25 bp increase 25 bp decrease

31-Mar-24
Variable rate loan instruments 0.61  (0.61)

31-Mar-23
Variable rate loan instruments 0.70   (0.70)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements
   (All amounts in Indian Rupees-Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Pankaj Polymers Limited

72 nd32  Annual Report 2023-2024

41 Ratios

Particulars Numerator Denominator March March % of Reasons for
31,2024 31,2023 Variance variance

Current ratio Current Current 1.30   2.60 -50.16% The Variance in Current
Assets Liabilities Ratio is due to substantial

increase in Advances
received from Customers

Debt -Equity Total Debt Equity and   0.22  0.25 -10.76% Variance is not more
Ratio Other Equity than 25%

Debt Service EBITA (Earnings Interest expenses  0.08   0.16 -51.32% The Variance in Debt-
Coverage before interest, including interest Service Converge Ratio is
ratio amortisation on lease liabilities Majorly due to Decrease